
5} if LA 920 ke. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.4 Xavier Cugat Presents
9.15 Two’s Company: Nelson
Eddy and Rise Stevens
9.31 Vocals in the Modern Man-
ner
9.46 Musical Interlude
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: GeorgeFormby10.30 Music While You Work
411.0 Lucky Dip
11.46 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.
8
p.m, South American Way24 American Interlude: The
.Four Quarters of Los Angeles,
by Mrs. Sophie McWilliams
2.30 Carefree Cavalcade3.0 Classical Music
Havanaise Saint-Saens
3.10 Ballade in B Minor Liszt
3.26. Sospiri Elgar
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Two Destinies’"’
4.30 Children’s Session: "Pin.occhio"
6. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music6. 0 "Simon the Coldheart’
(final episode)
6.30 LONDON NEWS7.0 Station Announcements
7.16 Talk: The work of the
Pacific Science Congress, by Dr.
Gilbert Archey
7.30 Evening Programme
The Noel Coward Programme
8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles"’
8.30 Say It With Music
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 Classical Music
National Symphony Orchestrawith Moura Lympany (piano)
Oberon Overture Weber
Concerto No. 2 in G Minor

Saint-Saens
Pierre Bernac (baritone)
Serenade |To The Nightingale GounodCapriccio Brilliant. Op. 22 —Mendelssohn
Prelude No, 14 in EPrelude No. 18 in F

Rachmaninoff
Espana Rhapsody Chabrier
10.30 Close down

GIVEN ra0Ke Sanam
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
3. 4 Orchestras around theWerld: Copenhagen Philhar-monic
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music. While You Work
10. 0 ‘We are the Ideal Makers:
Karl Marx,’ by W. H. Oliver
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For "My Lady: ShortStories
41.0 Music Halk
141.30 Morning Star: EdmundKurtz (cello) ‘

11.45 Band of the Week: St.
Hilda
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.1 p.m. Romantic Melodies
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Salon Trios
3.15 Musical Comedy’ Gems

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Bach
Preludes and Fugues Nos. 45-
48
Trio No. 7 in E Flat Mozart

4.30
Night
5. 0
5.15
5.30
6. 0
6.30
6.40
6.45
7. 0
7.15

re Hour: Nature
Voices in Harmony
Music of South America
On the Dance Floor
Dinner Music_.
LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
BBC Newsreel
Local Announcements
Taik: "The Work of the

Pacific Science Congress," byDr.
7.30
Gilbert Archey
EVENING PROGRAMME

The Opera and Its Times
8. 0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
and Marcel Gazelle (piano)
Sonata No. 4 in D Handel

8.15 YVONNE HILL (contralto)
Drooping Wings Quilter
Dream Village Rowley
Dandelion
Cloths of Heaven Dunhill
Pleading ElgarA Studio Recital)

8.30 Dunedin String Group ofThe National Orchestra ;

(Studio Recital)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Readings from Tennyson’s""Idvlls of the King" arranged
by Mary Jolly
10. 0 "Accent on Melody
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GS od ER LN
5. 0
5.15
5.30
6. 0

6.30
7. 0
7.30
8. 0
venge with Music"
8.15
8.30

estra
6.15 "Kidnapped"

4.30 p.m. Light Music
|The Sweetwood Serenaders

Songs of the South Seas
Evening Sgrenade
The Waltz Festival Orch-

Concert Platform
Popular Parade
Bandstand
Andre Kostelanetz: ‘Re-

Recent Releases
"Crime, Gentlemen, Please"
(BBC Programme) r

9. 0 Ivor Novello and’ his Music
(BBO Programme)

9.30 James Bell at the Theatre
Organ
9.45 Nelson Eddy and Jeanette
McDonald
10..0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

AN (ZLINVERCARGILL720 ke. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.3 "The Hills of Home" ‘
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
3.30 Echoes of Hawaii
9.45 Volces in Harmony
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"

10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. "Empress of Destiny"
2.15 CLASSICAL HOURTrio in A Minor, Op; 50

Tchaikovski3.0 Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Comedy Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Music for the TeasHour6.0 "Dad and Dave’’ a
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7A5 Talk for the Man on the

7.30 "Melba"
7.58 Variety
8.20 "N.Z., Pacific Playground:North Island,"’ (originally
breadcast from Radio’ N.Z.)
(NZBS_ Production)

8.30 Gracie Fields Programme(final presentation)
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Whose Body"(BBC Production)
10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Monday, January 31Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Sunrise Serenade
(Phil Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.46 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.16 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life11. O Light Music and Variety11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),News from Organisations, His-
tory in the Kitchen: Soup, Lifeand Music of Stephen Foster30 From Stage and Screen
3.45 Anne Shelton4.0 Frankie Carle
4.15 Dick Todd Sings4.30 Blue Rhythm5. 0 es li Dinner Musio5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 When Dreams Come True
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: Haunted Hallway
7.45 The Austral Singers8.0 Hagen’s Circus
8.16 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
9. 0 Dramas of the Court: TheTrial of Frank Stevens
.30 Light Music10. 0 The Missing Millions10.30 ZB Late Night Requests |12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.ae
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Recipe session9.30 The Salon Orchestra
9.45 Tenor and Baritone10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.16 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Kings of the Keyboard11.30 Shopping Reporter12. O Bright Musical Fare (Sel-
wyn Toogood)
1. Op.m.° Mirthful Mealtime

--

Musio
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women's Hour (Elsie
Lioyd), News from Organisa-
tions, Home Economics3.0 The Life and Songs of
Stephen Foster3.30 Friml! Favourites4.0 Songs of the Sea
4.15 At the Console with Ter-
ence Casey4.30 Beniamino Gigli
4.45 Maurice Winnek and hisOrchestra6.0 #£=Songs of HawailWindjammer
Afloat with Henry theres
EVENING PROGRAMME
Melody TimeAnswer Please
Light Music
Claude Duval, Highwayman
Colonel X ,

Adventures of Perry Mason
Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Story for Historians, by M.Muir
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and BettyThe Duplicats: Studio Pre-ntation
That's Wrong, You're
h
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Dramas of the Court: The
Trial of Brian Gilman45 Singing for Your Supper10. 0 The Pace That Kille
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down
-e

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0 a.m. Music for Early Morn-
ing ’
7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
9.45 When Song is Sweet10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Music at Mid-day1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Stepmother2.15 Waltzes for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), News from Organisations,
Home Economics, The Life and
Songs of Stephen Foster
3.30 Jeanette Macdonald,

3.46 Decca Light Orchestra4. 0 Songs of the Range
4.16 Four Hands and TwoPianos
4.30 Light Variety
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Songs by Men
.30 Three Generations
45 Four Best Sellers of 19480 Claude Duval, Highwayman15 Bluey and Curley (final
episode)
7.30 The Adventures of Perry' Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hageh’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Eric Coates and his Orch-
estra
8.45 Do You Know?9. 0 Dramas of the Court: In-
quest on an Actor
.30 Music10. O The Little Theatre
10.16 Tale of Hollywood
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke, 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right6.30 Get Up, Get Up7. 0 Tempo with Toast7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 Baritones and Ballads
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11. 0 The Thesaurus Half Hour
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. O Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. Variety1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), News from Organ-
isations, Home Economics, theLife and Songs of Stephen Fos-ter
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Rita Entertains
English Orchestras
In Merry Mood
Round the Campfire
Musical Comedy Favourites
Windjammer
Composer’s Corner: Kreis-

EVENING PROGRAMME
So the Story Goes
Music from the Land of the
Songs My Father Taught
Claude Duval, Highwayman
Bluey and CurleyAdventures of Perry Mason
Limelight and Shadow
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and Betty
The King Steps Out Melo-
The Four Just Men
Dramas of the Courts
Xavier CugatArmchair Melodies
Afioat with Henry Morgan
Songs at the Piano
ZB Late Night Requests
Close down

22, PALMERSTON Nth,940 ke, 319 m,

7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
9. 0 Morning Request Session
3.30 Troubadours of Song
9.45 Four Tarantelles

OQ Tradesmen’s Entrance
5 Three Generations
0 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
Music on the Air
Rendezvous for Two
Silks and Saddles
Daddy and Paddy
The Strange of Jeff-
y Marlowe
The Fortunate Wayfarer
Adventures of Perry Mason
Miss Trent’s hildren

(final broadcast)
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Serenade to a Lady
8.45 Don Felipe and Cuban
Caballeros
9. Drama of the Courts: False
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Pretences= Something Old, Somethingew
9.45 Crossroads of Life
10. 0 Close down

Those irrepressible radio
comedians "Bluey and Curley"will be heard in their last
escapade from 3ZB at 7.15 this
evening.oe

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.A LR aw
"Miss Trent’s Children," a
very popular Canadian story,will conclude for Palmerston
North listeners to-night withthe final broadcast from 2ZAat eight o’cleck.* * *
"The Duplicats," four enter-tainers from Auckland who pre-
sent old songs in new settings,will be heard in studio presen-
tations from 2ZB at 8.30 p.m.
to-day and Wednesday, at 6.45
p.m. to-morrow and during the
women’s hour on Thursday.
The Duplicats are on tour
through the Commercial Sta-tions and leave for 3ZB on
Thursday night. |


